
 

Department of Public Works 
 
City Hall 
730 Washington Avenue 
Racine, Wisconsin  53403 
262.636.9121 – Public Works 
262.636.9191 - Engineering  

City of Racine, Wisconsin 

Richard M. Jones, PE 
Commissioner of Public Works 

 
Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. 

Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations 
 

John C. Rooney, P.E. 
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering 

 

         Item #10-4905 

 

 

March 30, 2010 

 

 

 

TO: Alderman Greg Helding, Chairman 

 Public Works and Services Committee 

 

FROM: John Rooney 

 Asst. Commissioner of Public Works/Engineering 

 

RE: Amendment No. 2, Three-Party Design Engineering Services for State Street, N. 

Memorial Drive to LaSalle Street, State ID:  2290-12-00, Bonestroo, consultant 

 

 

We have received Amendment No. 2 to the three-party agreement from Bonestroo to 

provide temporary signal plans and timing for the State Street/Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. 

Drive/Marquette Street. The amendment is in the amount of $6,955.37, with the City’s share 

$1,391.07, and the State share $5,564.30.  Funding is available in 990.908.5120, State Street 

– N. Memorial Drive to LaSalle Street. 

 

If the Committee agrees with the proposal, appropriate action would be to approve the 

amendment and authorize the Mayor and City Clerk to enter into the agreement. 

 

 

 

 

Cc:  Joy Hansche 

 

 
HMF:hf 

 

 


